
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11346 11003 10750 10484 10276 10143 9948 9808 9691 9618 9587 9514 9499 9471 9516 9327 9284 9570 9806 10039 10369 10599 10799 10826 254,503
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
EGATAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -860
CUFG 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 408
CUFK 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 867

JMJGU1 689 685 668 655 646 634 625 617 613 611 606 605 603 606 594 591 610 625 639 661 675 688 689 688 15,913
JMJGU2 689 685 668 655 646 634 625 617 613 611 606 605 603 606 594 591 610 625 639 661 675 688 689 688 15,913
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU4 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,394
PKLGU5 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 6,337
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU2 699 685 668 655 646 634 625 617 613 611 606 605 603 606 594 591 610 625 639 661 675 688 690 688 15,991
TBINU3 699 685 668 655 646 634 625 617 613 611 606 605 603 606 594 591 610 625 639 661 675 688 690 688 15,991
JMAHU1 699 685 668 655 646 634 625 617 613 611 606 605 603 606 594 591 610 625 639 661 675 688 690 688 15,991
JMAHU2 699 685 668 655 646 634 625 617 613 611 606 605 603 606 594 591 610 625 639 661 675 688 690 688 15,991
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 218 219 219 219 215 219 214 208 202 198 198 195 195 193 199 191 188 195 205 212 219 219 219 219 5,117
KLPPGT15 218 219 219 219 214 219 214 208 202 198 198 195 195 193 199 191 188 195 205 212 219 219 219 219 5,117
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PGLAGT11 303 312 326 317 295 314 296 285 274 266 266 260 261 257 267 253 248 261 279 291 324 338 336 338 7,548
PGLAGT12 303 312 326 315 295 314 296 285 274 266 266 259 261 257 267 253 248 261 279 291 324 338 336 338 7,547
SGB3GT31 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,133
SGB3GT32 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,133
SGB3GT33 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,132
SKSPBK1 253 259 269 262 247 261 247 239 230 225 224 219 220 217 225 215 210 220 234 244 268 278 278 278 6,267
TJGSBK1A 301 310 326 316 294 314 294 281 269 261 261 254 255 251 262 246 240 254 274 288 323 339 337 339 7,525
TJGSBK1B 301 310 326 316 294 313 294 281 269 261 261 254 254 251 262 246 240 254 274 288 323 339 337 339 7,524
TJGSBK2A 287 298 313 302 280 300 279 267 254 246 246 240 241 237 249 232 226 241 262 274 310 324 323 324 7,180
TJGSBK2B 287 296 313 302 280 300 279 267 254 246 246 240 241 237 248 232 226 240 261 274 310 324 323 324 7,173
YPKA 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 14,160
YPGS 398 398 398 398 398 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 5,231
PLPSGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,592
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 214 216 200 216 180 154 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 2,534
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 68 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,694
KNYR 2 100 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 823
KNYR 3 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 492
KNYR 4 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 492
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 103
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 103
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 795
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 325
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200
SYPS 1 100 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 80 1,052
SIHY 1 150 91 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 1,428
BSIA 1 55 40 35 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 35 40 750
KNRG 1 60 60 65 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 35 65 60 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 19 7 7 23 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 11 12 10 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 10 10 12 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1238 1381 1434 1550 1758 1690 1865 1965 2058 2119 2120 2187 2190 2236 2119 2290 2361 2157 1941 1708 1378 1148 1198 1171 34,797

TOTAL GEN 11322 10979 10726 10460 10252 10119 9924 9784 9667 9594 9563 9490 9475 9447 9492 9303 9346 9632 9868 10101 10431 10661 10861 10888 254,808

11-Dec-11
Sunday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 10793 10794 10782 10856 10926 10941 10951 10939 10919 10868 10772 10709 10648 10728 11349 11932 11996 11970 11834 11764 11618 11399 11201 11044 254,503
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
EGATAC -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -860
CUFG 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 408
CUFK 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 867

JMJGU1 688 687 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 686 682 678 683 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 686 15,913
JMJGU2 688 687 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 686 682 678 683 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 686 15,913
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU4 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 208 140 140 140 140 3,394
PKLGU5 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 313 287 311 323 260 260 260 260 6,337
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU2 688 687 692 696 697 698 697 696 692 686 682 678 683 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 686 15,991
TBINU3 688 687 692 696 697 698 697 696 692 686 682 678 683 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 686 15,991
JMAHU1 688 687 692 696 697 698 697 696 692 686 682 678 683 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 686 15,991
JMAHU2 688 687 692 696 697 698 697 696 692 686 682 678 683 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 686 15,991
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,117
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,117
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PGLAGT11 338 339 335 333 332 332 332 333 335 340 343 347 343 331 331 350 348 350 349 341 346 331 331 339 7,548
PGLAGT12 338 339 335 333 332 332 332 333 335 340 343 347 343 331 331 350 348 350 349 341 346 331 331 339 7,547
SGB3GT31 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 131 130 130 130 141 132 137 133 130 131 130 130 130 3,133
SGB3GT32 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 131 130 130 130 141 132 137 133 130 131 130 130 130 3,133
SGB3GT33 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 131 130 130 130 141 132 137 133 130 130 130 130 130 3,132
SKSPBK1 278 279 276 274 274 274 274 274 276 280 283 286 282 274 274 294 287 291 287 281 285 274 274 280 6,267
TJGSBK1A 339 340 336 334 333 332 333 334 336 341 345 349 344 332 332 351 351 351 351 343 348 332 332 342 7,525
TJGSBK1B 339 340 336 334 333 332 333 334 336 341 345 349 344 332 332 351 351 351 351 343 348 332 332 341 7,524
TJGSBK2A 324 325 322 319 319 318 319 319 322 325 329 331 328 319 319 341 334 337 333 327 331 319 319 326 7,180
TJGSBK2B 324 324 322 319 319 318 319 319 322 325 328 331 328 318 318 341 332 336 333 326 331 318 318 326 7,173
YPKA 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 14,160
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 5,231
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 2,592
PLPSGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,534
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 73 80 85 80 70 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 84 88 1,694
KNYR 2 0 0 0 60 72 80 85 80 70 60 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 84 87 823
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 84 0 492
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 83 0 492
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 79 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 103
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 79 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 103
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 56 77 67 70 30 30 30 30 30 795
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 150 100 0 0 0 325
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 200
SYPS 1 50 50 40 55 100 100 100 95 95 65 30 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 99 1,052
SIHY 1 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 55 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 90 90 1,428
BSIA 1 40 40 40 35 35 35 35 40 40 40 35 40 10 25 55 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 35 35 750
KNRG 1 60 60 60 65 65 65 65 60 60 60 65 60 20 65 60 111 111 111 111 111 111 97 65 65 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 12 13 11 10 10 10 10 13 13 12 11 13 4 11 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 11 9 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 50 38 50 50 53 53 53 53 53 53 50 50 53 960

SPN RSV 1201 1200 1212 1238 1168 1153 1143 1155 1180 1226 1222 1185 1182 1102 1034 911 900 900 900 900 915 984 1182 1139 34,797

TOTAL GEN 10858 10859 10847 10921 10991 11006 11016 11004 10984 10933 10837 10774 10627 10707 11325 11908 11972 11946 11810 11740 11594 11375 11177 11020 254,808


